
 
 
 
 

 Haverhill School Committee Organization for 2024 
 
 
 

 
 
 

School Committee Chairperson  
 

Mayor Melinda E. Barrett    
City Hall, Room 100 
Four Summer Street  
Haverhill MA 01830-5843 
Work Telephone:  978-374-2300 
E-mail Address:  mayor@cityofhaverhill.com 

School Committee Vice Chairperson 
At-large 
 
 
 

Attorney Paul Magliocchetti  
15 Kimball Hill Drive 
Haverhill MA 01830 
Home Telephone:  978-204-1688 
E-mail Address: pmagliocchetti@haverhill-ps.org 

School Committee Member 
Ward 6 

Ms. Yonnie Collins 
52 Greenough Street 
Haverhill, MA 01832 
Home Phone: 978-228-4174 
Email Address: yonnie.collins@haverhill-ps.org 
 

School Committee Member 
Ward 1 

Ms. Erica Diaz 
127 High Street, 2nd floor 
Haverhill, MA 01832 
Home Phone: 978-457-0653 
Email Address: erica.diaz@haverhill-ps.org 
 

School Committee Member 
Ward 3 

Ms. Cheryl Ferguson 
19 Dudley Street, Apt. 2 
Haverhill, MA 01830 
Home Phone; 978-857-2731 
Email Address: cheryl.ferguson@haverhill-ps.org 
 

School Committee Member 
Ward 7 

Dr. Thomas Grannemann 
8 Comanche Circle 
Haverhill, MA 01835 
Home Phone: 978-241-2944 
Email address: thomas.grannemann@haverhill-
ps.org 
 

School Committee Member 
Ward 4 

Mrs. Mikaela Lalumiere 
88 Gary Avenue 
Haverhill, MA 01830 
Home Phone: 978-994-0648 
Email Address: mikaela.lalumiere@haverhill-ps.org 
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School Committee Member 
At-large 

Attorney Richard Rosa 
139 Kenoza Street 
Haverhill MA 01830 
Home Phone: 978-835-5906 
Email Address: richard.rosa@haverhill-ps.org 

School Committee Member 
At-large 
 

Ms. Maura Ryan-Ciardiello 
 75 Hamilton Avenue 
Haverhill MA 01830 
Home Phone: 978-420-5803 
Email Address: mryan-ciardiello@haverhill-ps.org 

School Committee Member 
Ward 5 

Dr. Jill Story 
22 Colonial Farm Drive 
Haverhill, MA 01832 
Home Phone; 978-994-5896 
Email Address: jill.story@haverhill-ps.org 

School Committee Member 
Ward 2 

Ms. Gail Sullivan 
18 Hawthorne Street 
Haverhill, MA 01835 
Home Phone: 978-241-9373 
Email Address: gail.sullivan@haverhill-ps.org 

Committee Support  Mrs. Beverly McGillicuddy  
Secretary to the School Committee 
Four Summer Street, Room 104 
Cell:  978-852-7663 
E-Mail Address: beverly.mcgillicuddy@haverhill-
ps.org 
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